

OD-21

ORDER SHEET

CS/84/2010

IA NO: GA/3/2013(Old No:GA/3617/2013)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PRASHANT KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

VS

SHREE HANUMAN FOUNDRIES LTD. (IN LIQN.) & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 28th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Tapan Sil, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

The Court: The learned advocate representing the plaintiff seeks time to resume contact with the plaintiff and seeks an adjournment. He is to serve a fresh notice upon the defendants intimating the next date and file an affidavit to that effect.

Next date be fixed on 13th January, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)