

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/84/2010
IA NO: GA/3/2013(Old No:GA/3617/2013)

PRASHANT KUMAR SINGH & ANR.
VS
SHREE HANUMAN FOUNDRIES LTD. (IN LIQN.) & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 13th January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Sil, Adv.
A. Bhar, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs
Ms. Tanushree Das Gupta, Adv.
...For O/L

The Court :- Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the Official Liquidator submitted the instant dispute to be in seisin before the NCLT. She is to file a comprehensive report to that effect on the next date of hearing.

Learned Advocate representing the plaintiffs has filed the affidavit of service with regard to the notice to have been served upon the defendants. It stated certain defendants namely, defendant nos.1, 3, 5 and 7 to have received the same. Defendant no. 2 has expired. Defendant no.4 could not be served as the notice served had been returned with the endorsement "Addressee Left". Defendant no.6 could not be served with the notice since the address was insufficient and Defendant no.8 refused to accept the notice.

The learned Advocate representing the plaintiff submits the suit to have been instituted in the year 2010 and seeks time to furnish the status of pendency, if at all, before the NCLT.

The next date be fixed on 17th February, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

JM