

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/84/2010
IA NO: GA/3/2013(Old No: GA/3617/2013)

PRASHANT KUMAR SINGH & ANR.
VS
SHREE HANUMAN FOUNDRIES LTD. (IN LIQN.) & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 17th February, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Tapan Sil, Adv.

A. Bhar, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

Ms. Tanushree Das Gupta, Adv.

Aishwaarya Chowdhury, Adv.

...For O/L

The Court :- Let the matter be fixed under the heading "To Be Mentioned" on 23rd February, 2026.

The order dated 13th January, 2026 is to be complied by the Learned Advocate representing the Official Liquidator.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)