

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/84/2010  
IA NO: GA/3/2013  
(Old No: GA/3617/2013)

PRASHANT KUMAR SINGH & ANR.  
VS  
SHREE HANUMAN FOUNDRIES LTD. (IN LIQN.) & ORS

BEFORE:  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY  
Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026.

Appearance:  
Mr. Tapan Sil, Adv.  
Mr. A. Bhar, Adv.  
...For the Plaintiffs

Ms. Tanushree Dasgupta, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Choudhury, Adv.  
...For the Official Liquidator

The Court:- In compliance of the orders dated 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 and 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2026, the comprehensive report by the Official Liquidator, High Court at Calcutta has been filed. Let the same be kept on record.

A copy of the report is submitted upon the Learned Advocate representing the plaintiffs.

Next date be fixed on 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 for further orders.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)